PRICEVWATERHOUSE(COPERS

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

1 Embankment Place

London WC2N 6RH

Telephone +44 (0} 20 7583 5000
Facsimile +44 (0) 20 7822 4652
pwe comfuk

The Directors of the Companies listed
40 Bernard Street

London

WCIN LW

29 January 2008
Dear Sirs,

Notice of resignation as auditors

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are resigning as
auditors of the companies set out in the appendix to this letter with effect from 29 January 2008

.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the notice of
the shareholders or creditors of the companies set out In the appendix

Yours faithfully,

P(‘,wwcu.b vovseleopen Lip .

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

WA

20/02/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

PrcewaterhouseCoopers LLP 15 3 krted katwk ; pastnership regrstered n England with regisiersa numder OC303525  The registered office of PrcewaterhouseCoopers LLP 15 1 Embanmert Place
London WC2N 6Rh P oopers LLF 15 ana regulated by the Finanial Services Authonly tor cesignaled investment business




PRICEAATERHOUSE( QOPERS

APPENDIX

Company name

EG Digital Limited

Emap Digital Radio Limited
Emap Metro Limited

Emap Radio (Holdings) Limited
Emap Radio Limited

HEML Limited

Kerrang! Radio {West Midlands) Limited
Key 103 Limited

Kiss 101 Limited

Kiss 105-108 Limited

Kiss FM Radio Limited

Magic 105 4 Limited

Metro Radio Limited

Radio Arre Limited

Radio City (Sound of Merseyside} Limited
Radio Hallam Limited

Red Rose Radio Limited

TFM Radio Limited

Vibe Radio Services Limited
Viking Radio Limited

Wave 105FM Limited

Company number

(04459643
01875591
00944753
04327363
1394141
04343434
04287647
00828619
02827755
03191851
02378790
03562118
02644277
01466839
01033028
01115073
01372170
00728006
04525365
02065517
03050698

(2)




