

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

1 Embankment Place London WC2N 6RH

Telephone Facsimile +44 (0) 20 7583 5000 +44 (0) 20 7822 4652

pwc com/uk

The Directors of the Companies listed 40 Bernard Street London WC1N 1LW

29 January 2008

Dear Sirs,

Notice of resignation as auditors

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of the companies set out in the appendix to this letter with effect from 29 January 2008

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the notice of the shareholders or creditors of the companies set out in the appendix

Yours faithfully,

Prioriais mois 600pes up.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

WEDNESDAY

*R076FXD1" RM 20/02/2008 COMPANIES HOUSE

94



APPENDIX

Company name	Company numbe
EG Digital Limited	04459643
Emap Digital Radio Limited	01875591
Emap Metro Limited	00944753
Emap Radio (Holdings) Limited	04327363
Emap Radio Limited	1394141
HEML Limited	04343434
Kerrang! Radio (West Midlands) Limited	04287647
Key 103 Limited	00828619
Kiss 101 Limited	02827755
Kiss 105-108 Limited	03191851
Kiss FM Radio Limited	02378790
Magic 105 4 Limited	03562118
Metro Radio Limited	02644277
Radio Aire Limited	01466839
Radio City (Sound of Merseyside) Limited	01033029
Radio Hallam Limited	01115073
Red Rose Radio Limited	01372170
TFM Radio Limited	00728006
Vibe Radio Services Limited	04525365
Viking Radio Limited	02065517
Wave 105FM Limited	03050698